

I MANUAL		ORIESE	U.C. DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		ŒET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Heneralda Commission 102359	116				
To the Honorable Commission.	iks. T lease record the atta		locuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address		party(ies):		
Chang-kyu BECK	Samsung Electronics of 416 Maetan-dong, Pal				
FEB 0 4 2003 SE	Suwon-city, Kyungki-				
	Republic of Korea	u 0,	γ		
A SHOW	•		2.4.03		
TANEMARK OFFIN			-		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: January 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date	of the applica	ation is: January 26, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/294,906	Not Yet Assigne	d			
Additional numbers a	ittached?	☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications an	d patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	sa charged to	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
		•	norized to charge all required		
			he Publication Fee, to Deposit		
23373	Account No. 19-4880	. Please also	credit any overpayments to said		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account N	Jumber: 19-4	880		
	(Attach duplicate		880 ge if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	1 P	× I 1× 1		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info	rmation is true and core	rect and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.					
The west Max a		E-	ebruary 4, 2003		
original document. Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23.063		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks					
Box Assignment					
	gton, D.C. 20231				

02/06/2003 TDIAZ1 00000127 10294906

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013720 FRAME: 0540

NO.884 P.3 T0:5911432 P.004/004 For U.S. Clients

Assignment

	G1 1 70 1	
Whereas, I'We,	Chang-kyu Beck t., Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea	
woosung Api	c., rang jae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea	
		<u>:</u>
		
nereinafter called assignor	(s), have invented certain improvements in	
and executed an application 26 January 2003	on for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor	on
Whereas,	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
	416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-qu,	
	Suwon-city, Kyungki-do,	
	Republic of Korea	
	kebapic of Yoles	
I/We, the above nare signed, its successors and vention disclosed therein	valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowled med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend	named and the ereto,
I/We, the above nare ssigned, its successors and evention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without furnited in with the United ssigned. I/We hereby authorizentsylvania Avenue, NW,	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignmental States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ze and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21 Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the the
I/We, the above nare ssigned, its successors and evention disclosed therein actualing rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without furnection with the United ssigned. I/We hereby authorized and a signed of the properties o	ned assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above dessigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventional urther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by the states and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the other the
I/We, the above nare ssigned, its successors and evention disclosed therein actuding rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without furnection with the United ssigned. I/We hereby authorized and a venue, NW, application number 10/29530	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by the second request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21 Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the other the
I/We, the above nare ssigned, its successors and evention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without from extra with the United ssigned. I/We hereby authorized a signed in the I/We hereby authorized	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by Zee and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and confirmation number and Confirmation number and application when known. 26 January 2003	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the other the
I/We, the above nare ssigned, its successors and evention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without from ection with the United ssignee. I/We hereby authorized and application number 10/19530 I/We displication number 10/19530 I/We hereby authorized and application number 10/19530 I/We hereby authorized and application number 10/19530	ned assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by the assignment of the application and the application of the application of the application number. [1883] Assignment and assignment the application of the assignment of the application of the filing and application when known.	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the the
I/We, the above naressignee, its successors and evention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without from ection with the United stignee. I/We hereby authorized and application number 10/29530 I/We disclose that the united stignee. I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530 I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530 I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by Zee and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and confirmation number and Confirmation number and application when known. 26 January 2003	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the the
I/We, the above naressignee, its successors and evention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without from ection with the United stignee. I/We hereby authorized and application number 10/29530 I/We disclose that the united stignee. I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530 I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530 I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by Zee and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and confirmation number and Confirmation number and application when known. 26 January 2003	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the the
I/We, the above naressignee, its successors and evention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without furnection with the United stignee. I/We hereby authorized and application number	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by Zee and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and confirmation number and Confirmation number and application when known. 26 January 2003	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the other the
I/We, the above naressignee, its successors and evention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the away will execute without furnited to meetion with the United stignee. I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530 and upplication number of state. I/We hereby authorized and upplication number 10/29530 and upplication number 5 state.	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by Zee and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and confirmation number and Confirmation number and application when known. 26 January 2003	named and the ereto, ed, and t granted; and n and the the
I/We, the above naressignee, its successors and invention disclosed therein including rights of priority we request the Director—pon the invention set forth we hereby agree that the alway will execute without from ection with the United ssignee. I/We hereby authorises authorises and upplication number 10/2 9530 and upplication number of state. I/We hereby authorises are 10/2 9530 and upplication number 5 state.	med assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America and all countries foreign the under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amend U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventionanther consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignment of the applications when called upon to do so by Zee and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 21, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and confirmation number and Confirmation number and application when known. 26 January 2003	named and the ereto, ed, and t grante; and n and the the

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 013720 FRAME: 0541